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CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION,
December 29, 1877.

The Civil Service Commissioners hereby give
notice, that an Open Competitive Examination for
one situation as Bookkeeper in the Accounts'
Branch of the India Office, will be held in London,
on Tuesday the 12th of February 1878, under
the Regulations, dated- 12th April 1877, and
published in the London Gazette of the 13th of
the same month.

A Preliminary Examination will be held in
London, Edinburgh, and Dublin, on Tuesday the
29th of January 1878.

No person will be admitted to the Preliminary
Examination from whom the Secretary of the
Civil Service Commission has not received, on or
before the 21st of January, an ' application'
on a prescribed form, which may be obtained from
him at once.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported

into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British'and Foreign

Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week

ended the 29th December 1877.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigs:

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal .'.
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of MeaL..

Total of Corn and }
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) J

Malt (entered by 1
the Quarter) j

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
512,508
213,030
147,879

20,118
56,729

268,587
1,436

1,220,287

Cwt.
135,179

200
12,324

2,740
16

"45

150,504

1,370,791

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
34,146
67,404

32,465

134,015

Cwt.
78,585

7,325

85,910

219,925

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
89,292

241,896

331,188

Cwt.
1,400

1,400

332,588

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
635,946
280,434
147,879

20,118
89,194

510,483
1,436

1,685,490

Cwt.
215,164

200
19,649
2,740

16

45

237,814

1,923,304

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
224

57
178

318

777

Cwt.
69-

386

455

1,232

Quarters.
1,094

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
33,218

240

1,612
32

1,780

36,882

Cwt.
11

11

36,893

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
33,442

1 297
178

1,930
32

1,780

37,659

Cwt.
80

' 386

466

38,125

Quarters.
1,094

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London,
December 31, 1877.

S. SELDON,

Principal.


