CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION, December 29, 1877.

The Civil Service Commissioners hereby give notice, that an Open Competitive Examination for one situation as Bookkeeper in the Accounts' Branch of the India Office, will be held in London, on Tuesday the 12th of February 1878, under the Regulations, dated 12th April 1877, and published in the London Gazette of the 13th of the same month.

A Preliminary Examination will be held in London, Edinburgh, and Dublin, on Tuesday the 29th of January 1878.

No person will be admitted to the Preliminary Examination from whom the Secretary of the Civil Service Commission has not received, on or before the 21st of January, an 'application' on a prescribed form, which may be obtained from him at once.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 29th December 1877.

	QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO-				QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.		
,	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat	Cwt. 512,508 213,030 147,879	Cwt. 34,146 67,404	Cwt. 89,292 	Cwt. 635,946 280,434 147,879	Cwt. 224 57 178	Cwt. 33,218 240	Cwt. 33,442 297 178
Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	20,118 56,729 268,587 1,436	32,465	241,896 	20,118 89,194 510,483 1,436	318 	1,612 32 1,780	1,930 32 1,780
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt) }	1,220,287	134,015	331,188	1,685,490	777	36,882	37,659
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 135,179 200 12,324 2,740 16 45	Cwt. 78,585 7,325	Cwt. 1,400 	Cwt. 215,164 200 19,649 2,740 16 45	Cwt. 69 386	Cwt. 11	Cwt. 80 386
Total of Meal	150,504	85,910	1,400	237,814	455	11	466
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,370,791	219,925	332,588	1,923,304	1,232	36,893	38,125
Malt (entered by } the Quarter) }	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,094	Quarters.	Quarters. 1,094

Statistical Office, Custom-house, London, December 31, 1877.

S. SELDON,
Principal.